



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8052/2025 & CM APPL. 50101/2025**
M/S AIR INDIA LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak and Mr. Kunal
Kapoor, Advs.
versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC-IMPORT
& ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr.
Naman Choula, Adv.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
% **14.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 50101/2025 (for additional documents)

2. This is an application filed by the Petitioner seeking to place on record the reply dated 30th June, 2025, filed by the Petitioner to the Show Cause Notice dated 7th March, 2025, along with all relevant documents.

3. Considering that the said reply is a part of the record before the Adjudicating Authority, the said documents are taken on record, leaving open all the objections of the Department.

4. The Department is permitted to deal with these documents and stand taken in the reply in their counter affidavit itself.

5. Application is disposed of in said terms.



W.P.(C) 8052/2025

6. List on the date already fixed i.e. 16th October, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 14, 2025/dk/ss