



\$~50 & 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8052/2025 & CM APPL. 35270/2025

M/S AIR INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Agrim Arora and Mr. Shashank Maheshwari, Advocates (Through VC)

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC-IMPORT & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr. Yamit Jetley and Mr. Naman Choula, Advocates (Through VC)

+ W.P.(C) 8054/2025 & CM APPL. 35274/2025

M/S INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Agrim Arora and Mr. Shashank Maheshwari, Advocates (Through VC)

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC-IMPORT & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

18.05.2026

%



At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 17th September, 2026.

Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 18, 2026

gs